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I NTRODUCTION 

I li 	..iitpui 0I ss heat 11,ut I a ( anada Im \l,I\ 1976 
amounted to 3.599.0(X) hundredweight. indicating an 
increase of 11% above the April 1976 output of 3,239.000 
hundredweight. 13% higher than the May 1975 total of 
3,175.000 hundredweight. and 13% over the ten-year( 1966-75) 
average production for the month of May of 3.184.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 396.000 
hundredweight compared with 266.000 hundredweight in May 
1975. Production of wheat flour during the first ten months of 
the 1975.76 crop year amounted to 33.488.000 hundredweight. 
4% higher than the 32,172.000 hundredweight for the 
same period a year ago. and 2% more than the ten-year August-
May average. 

Mill operations during May 1976 averaged 84.5% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 170.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for April 1976 operated at 76.0% of their combined 
rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in May 1976 amounted to 
8.282,0(0 bushels, 11 14, more then the 7.474.000 bushels milled 
in April 1976 and 14% higher than the 7,297.000 bushels milled 
in May a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 621.00() bushels, compared 
with 479.000 bushels of this type in May 1975. Total wheat 
tulled for flour during the first ten months of the crop year 
975-76 amounted to 77,476.000 bushels. 6% over the 
2.92S,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 

crop year. 

Milliced production for May 1976 amounted to 67.000 
tons. 16% above the 58.000 tons produced in the samc month 
last year. Total millfccd production for the first ten months of the 
1975-76 crop year amounted to 629,000 tons. 85. over the 
581.000 Ions produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of April 1976 amounted to 1.015.000 
hundredweight, considerably higher than the 487,000 
hundredweight exported during March 1976. and 6% above the 
adjusted April 1975 exports of 954.000 hundredweight. Total 
shipments during the first nine months of the 1975-76 crop year 
amounted 10 6.526.000 hundredweight. 6% more than the 
6.150,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time 
lag in reporting returns) cxportcd in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadicnne dc farine de hlè en mai 1976 a 
atteint 3.599.000 quintaux marquant une hausse de 11% par rapport 
a cellc d'avril 1976 qui était de 3,239.000 quintaux, indiquant unc 
augmentation de 13% des 3.175,000 quintaux du mois dc mat 1975. 
ci 13% de plus quc Ia production moyenne dcennale de (1966-75) 
du mois de mai 3.184.000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hivcr de 
'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'ohjccl de Ia 
présente étudc représcntait 396.000 quintaux contre 266.000 
quintaux en mai 1975. La production de farinc de blé au coiirs dcs 
dix premiers mois de Ia carnpagnc agricole de 1975-76 s'CSI élevée a 
33,488,000 quintaux. 4% de plus quc les 32.172.000 quintaux 
produits pendant Ia mtme periode l'an dernier. et 2% supérleure quc 
Ia décennic pour Ia méme période. 

En mai 1976, ks minoteries ont tourné a 84.5% dc leur pleine 
capacite sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrablcs ci d'unc capacite 
journaliCre de 170.000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activié en avril 1976 ont fonctionnC a 76.0% de leur 
capacitC conihinCe. calculCe pour Ic le méme nombre des 

jours ouvrables. 

En mai 1976. 8.282.000 boisseaux de blC a farine ont etC 
moulus. chifi're supéricur de 11% par rapport aux 7.474.000 
boisseaux moulus en avril 1976, et 14% au-dcssus dc 
7,297,000 boisseaux moulus au mois de mai de l'an dernicr. Le blC 
d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quanhite totalc de We moulu 
pendant Ic mois en cours rcprCscntait 621.000 boisseaux, contre les 
479,000 hoisseaux du mCrnc type de hk en mai 1975. I.e blC dc 
farinc moulu au cours des dix premiers mois de Ia campagne agrieole 
1975-76 reprCsentail au total de 77.476.0(0 hoisscaux. 6%cn hausse 
quc les 72.928.000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia mCme périodc dc Ia 
campagne agricolc précédcntc. 

La production de dCchets de mouturc pour l'alimcntation de 
bétail s'cst Clevée a 67,000 tonnes en mai 1976, cc chiffre est 16% 
plus élevC quc Ia production totale de 58.000 tonnes pour Ic mCme 
moms 'an dernier. La production totale de ccs dCchcts pour Ics dix 
premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricolc 1975-76 a atteint 629.000 
tonncs. 8% de plus quc Ics 581.000 lonnes produites pendant lii 
méme periode I'annCe derniCrc. 

ScIon les bilans prCliminaires dc Services des Douanes. les 
cxportations de farine de blC ont atteint 1.015.000 quintaux en avril 
1976. cc chift'rc est considCrablement plus augmenlC quc les 
487,000 quintaux exportCs en mars 1976. ci 6% en hausse quc 
les exportahions d'avrml 1975, un chifl're revise. Les expeditions des 
neuf premiers mois de Ia eampagnc agricole 1975-76 ont totalisC 
6.526.000 quintaux. soit 6% de plus que les 6,150.000 
quinhaux. (chiffrc corrigé afin de compenser les cifets du dCcalage 
dans Ic temps de Ia transmission des bilans) exportes au cours dc Ia 
période correspondante de Ia campagne agricole prCcCdente. 
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Y1UOLS 	 SI(NIS ('ONVINlIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the StaIilcs Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dansles publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

nornbres indisponibles. 
n'ayarit pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia 
Ti1 stir Ia statstiqiie re10ivcs au secret. 

I 

I 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. 311 

. 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Wheat - 311 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
printamps de 1'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - 311 d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 311 tendre blanc 
do printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - 81i dur ambrl .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bloc ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 311 d'hiver 
cultive en Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivl en Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 da printamps 
cultiviau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blls ........................ 

Wheat - lotal - he ................................ 

	

May 	May 
Eastern 	Western 	1916 	1975 

	

division division 	- 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 

	

Division Division 	- 	- 

	

de l'Egt de lOuest 	Mai 	Mai 

	

1976 	1975 

Quantities milled 

Quantitls moulues 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

3.983 	2,652 	6,635 	5,971 

	

x 	x 	179 	139 

	

387 	94 	482 	219 

	

x 	x 	28 11 	460 

	

621 	- 	621 	479 

x 	- 	x 	- 

S 	 - 	 S 	 X 

	

* 	x 	8,282 	7,297 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit  

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de ble 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" de premiere qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 811 entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de bli d'hiver 
do1'Ontario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina do bli dur at 
samoule 	............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farina do qualita in!irieure 

All other wheat flour - Touts eutre farina de blC 

Flour - Total - Farina de blI ...................... 

253 	142 	395 	1125 

876 	388 	1,264 	1,0111 

5214 288 812 921 

110 28 68 67 

396 - 396 266 

x x 126 207 

103 166 269 123 

90 178 268 125 

2.1101 1,198 3,599 3,175 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

May 
Eastern Western 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - 

- 	 - 
- Total 

Dli et produit 	 Division Division - 

de l'Est de l'Ouest Ma.i 
1976 

I 

Wheat - Bli 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Die rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver de lAiberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Dii tandre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Bli dur ambri .......................... 

Other Wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Die d'hiver 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Dli de printemps 
cultivi en Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bles ........................ 

Whsat - Total - ale ................................ 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks i la fin du mois 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

1,372 	638 	2,010 

x 	x 	98 

x 	x 	335 

x 	x 	331 

	

1,162 	- 	1,162 

x 	- 	x 

x 	- 	x 

x 	x 	3,965 

I 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoterias (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Product 

Produit 

Oatmeal - Farine davoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoine ................ 

Potand pearl barley - Orge mondi et orge 
peru 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle ........ 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
end 

May 	May stocks 
Eastern 	Western 1976 	1975 - 

division 	division - 	 - Stocks 
- 	

- Total 	Total a 	la fin 
Division 	Division - 	 - du mois 
da PEst de l'Ouest Mai 	Hai 

1976 	1975 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. 	- '000 	- 	liv. 

x 	x x 	1,1110 550 

x 	x 	2,868 	3,431 3,248 

x 	x x 	S S 

x 	x 	1,611 	1,792 850 

Milifeeds - dechets de mouture 
	I 

tons - 000 - tonnes 

Millfeeds-Total-Dechets de mouture .......... 45 	23 	67 	58 
	

12 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Eastern division Western division East 
- - and 

Division de l'Est Division de l'Ouest west 
Grade of 	flour - 

- Total 
Categories de farine 	At At offsite' At At oftsite 2  - 

mills positions mills positions lest 
- 

- 	 Total - - 	 Total at 
AUX 

moulins 
Aux 

emplacements 1  
Aux 

moulins 
Aux 

emplacements 2  
louest 

hors-site hors-site 

O00 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualité y 
compris 	semoule 	...................146 31 	176 80 28 	108 285 

Spring No. 	2 patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................152 27 	180 93 52 	146 325 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 

	

or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangere ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	...........x x 	575 14 - 	 14 588 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - B16 
antler 	at 	Graham 	..................19 4 	23 19 12 	31 54 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de blj dhiver 	de 	lOntario 	.......125 94 	219 - - 	 - 219 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blC 	dur 	at 	semoule 	.............23 61 	84 x x 	14 88 

Lower grades of 	flour - Farina de 
qualité 	infirieure 	................12 1 	14 31 2 	34 47 

. All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine 	de 	blC 	.....................x x 	16 x x 	36 52 

Total 	.............................x x 	1,286 x x 	372 1.658 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a lest de la 
tate des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a louest de 1a 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4 Sommaire de production pour la consommation humalne 

Month 

Mois 

Wheat for 
flour 

Blik an 
farina 

Oats 

Avoine 

Barley 

Org. 

Rye 

Seigle 

bushels - 	 000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1975 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7.748 384 x 36 
September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 8.379 445 x 42 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,056 4141 x 445 
November 	- 	Novambre 	.................................. 7,383 4473 x 447 
December 	- 	Decembre 	.................................. 7.147 443 x 38 
January 	- 	1976 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,528 367 x 38 
February 	- 	FCvriar 	................................... 7,083 414 x 39 
March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 8.396 371 x 40 
April 	- 	Avril 	........................................ 7,474 281 x 441 
May 	- 	Hal 	............................................ 8.282 172 x 42 

Total 	.............................................. 77.476 3,792 x 409 

Same months 	- 	1974-75 	- Home pOriode 	............. 72,928 3,518 x 386 
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TABLE 5. 	Summary of Hill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minotarias at des exportations de farina de ble 

-I 
Wheat flour Wheat 

- Rolled flour 
Farina de blé Oatmeal oats Nilifeeds exports 

Month - - - - 

- Farina Flocons Dichets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoina de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- - blé 

% de Quantité 
1 'operation 

'000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 'COo 000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5,760 66 1,040 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October - Octobre 	......... 78.2 3,496 1,216 7,573 66 593 

November - Novembre 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 702 

December - Dêcembre 72.5 3,109 1,108 5,790 58 477 

January - 1976 	- Janvier 	. 73.7 3,285 1.419 5,727 60 829 

February - Fèvriar 72.4 2.983 1,415 6,370 54 58' 

March - Mars .............. 78.5 3,637 1,375 5,160 68 488 

April - Avril ............. 76.0 3,239 x 3.382 61 1,015 

May - Mai ................. 84.5 3,599 x 2.868 67 x 

	

Total ................... 	33,488 	12,097 	56,403 	629 	x 

Some months - 1974-75 

	

Home pEriods ........ 	32,172 	8,110 	52,702 	581 	x 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat 
August - April 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouanè de farina 
Aoüt - Avril 

Destination  

Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
1975 	and 	1976 

da bli salon le pays de cons.ignation, 
1975 at 	1976 

April - Avril 	August - 

Aoüt - 

1975r 	1976p 	1975r 

April 

Avril 

1976p 

cv t 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - 439 1,920 680 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 392 - 52,114 74,408 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 392 439 54,034 75.088 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope de lOuest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 3,401 - 10.077 1.615 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. 3,000 - 13,065 11,786 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... - 5,635 18,050 32,578 

Norway - 	Norvége 	........................... - - - 200 
Portugal 	................................... 1,000 - 7,728 4,625 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 7401 5,635 48,920 50,804 

Total 	................................... 7, 7 93 6,07* 102,95* 125,892 

Eastern Europe 	Europe de lest: 
iomania 	Pournanie 	......................... - - - 28,160 

Total 	................................... - - - 28,160 

Africa - Atrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - 16,980 - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 5,532 - 
Benin 	...................................... - - 6,000 3,700 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 60,462 - 392,432 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - - - 1,038 
Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cbte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 600 800 6,300 7,256 

Kenya ...................................... - - 29 1,100 
Liberia - 	Liberia 	..........................  - - - 
Madagascar 	................................. - 7,055 - 
Malawi 	..................................... 342 - 970 177 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ 
l4ozambique 	.................................  

- - - - 
1,102 

- 
625 

Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - 36,154 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise,n.d.a . 	....................... 2,904 - 38,473 9,937 
Senegal 	- 	Sinegal 	.......................... 34,197 - 54,858 - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 1,639 366 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - 13,227 21,866 88,886 
South Africa - Afrique du Sud - - 3,520 298 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan.... ......................... - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................ - - 400 - 
'logo 	....................................... - - - - 
E.A.P. 	- 	R.A.E ........................... 1,980 - 2,980 - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 5,887 8,504 

Total 	.................................... 100,485 14,027 602,177 121,887 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	....  .... ...... 

	...... 	
............ - - - - 

Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - - - - 
China, 	People's Rep. 	of 	- Ripublique • populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - 

72 
- - - 

72 
- 

Chypre Cyprus 	- 	............................ 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. 1,412 1,050 2,307 10,100 
Hong 	Kong 	....... . .......................... 4,024 4,656 47,465 38,824 
Indonesia 	- 	Indonesia 	...................... - 3,858 - 20,631 

See footnote(s) 	at and of 	table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) C 	la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
August - April 	1975 and 	1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouanê de farina de blè, 	selon 1s pays 
Aoüt - Avril 	1975 at 	1976 - fin 

Consignment. 

de consignation, 

April - Avril August - April 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination  

1975r 1976p 1975r 1976p 

cw t 

Asia - Concluded - Asic - fin: 
Iran ....................................... -  - - 1,166 
japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 390 310 1,710 2,040 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - 560 932 8,397 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Coràe, 	sud 	................. - - - 216,494 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - 49,009 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - 3,019 56,376 
Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... 98 - 389 207 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. 1,440 40,700 123,381 134,218 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	............ 	. 	.... 	. 	................ - 87,302 33,069 423,181 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thatlande 	....................... 1,100 1,600 7,792 10,775 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Vxêt-Nam 	........................  - - 203919 
Yemen 	...................................... - 5,291 29,766 44,348 

Total 	.................................... 8,536 145.327 249,902 1,219,685 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	...................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceanic 
Britannigue 	n.d.a ........................ - - 150 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats -Unis 	...............................  - - 817 

Total 	.................................... - - 150 817 

Western Heaisphere - HówisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 5,879 6,409 62,823 69,649 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 5,557 17,688 78,065 90,640 
Belize 	.................................... - - 5,767 816 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 2,683 7,921 39, 14113 36,593 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba . 	........... 	........................... 772,118 763,816 4,458,318 4,421,825 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - - 2.450 10,30 11 

French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	... 30 - 30 - 

Greenland 	- 	Groènland 	...................... - - 100 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 2,000 1,162 10,680 3,790 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 450 - 3,527 65,359 
Honduras 	................................... - 150 212 348 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,375 3,650 72,938 27,377 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lIes 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 27,577 41,242 227,577 239,436 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèerlandaises 	............................ 1,114 1,087 11,353 10,077 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 12,960 9,900 
St. 	Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 650 700 7,584 7,226 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 424 146 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitê at Tobago 	. . . 11,759 2,620 60,744 12,001 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 3,617 2,745 140,0 140 24,296 

	

Total ..................................836,809 	849,190 	5,195,035 	5,029,783 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

1cc pays ...........................953,623 	1,014,618 	6,150,218 	6,526,2211 

Sourcs: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non denommé ailleurs. 
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TABLE B. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment s  
August - April 1975 and 1976 

. 	TABLEAU 8. Volume dIdouani do farine at do flocons davoine solon Is pays do consignation. 
Aoüt - Avril 1975 at 1976 

Destination  

April - Avril 

1975 	1976 

August - 

Aoüt - 

1975 

April 

Avril 

1976 

cwt 

Wsstern Europe - Europe d. POusat: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	..........  - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne da l'Ouest - 	 - 23 20 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 	 - 15 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 	 - 38 32 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays do 
l'Europa de 	lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - 	 - 21 - 

G reece 	- 	Grèce 	........................... - 	 - - 33 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 	 - 21 33 

Total 	.................................... - 	 - 59 65 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia 	- 	Libària 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Total 	.................................. - 	 - - - 

Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - 	 - - - 

Total 	.................................. - 	 - - - 

Western Hemisphere - HèmisphSr. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 50 	- 156 247 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - 	 - 76 300 

Belize 	.................................. - 	 - 150 13 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 	 - 139 73 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicain 	............................ - 	 - 630 - 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - 	 - 50 - 

Honduras 	................................. 150 	- 150 149 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-J.e-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 36 	- 778 590 

St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Miquelon 	............................ - 	 - - 12 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 	. - 	 - 133 87 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... 142 	- 1924 440 

Total 	.................................. 378 	- 4.145 1.911 

All countries - Total - Tous 
l.a 	pays 	........................... 378 	- 4245 1976 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - April 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanè de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - AvriJ. 1975 et 1976 

April - Avril 	August - April 

Aoüt - Avril 
Destination 

1975 1976 1975 1976 

cwt 

Wast.rn Europe - Europe de lOuest: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de lOuest - - - 31,860 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - - - 331,331 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - 66,192 

Total 	................................... - - - 429,383 

Azia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 113,343 197.326 866,691 1,023,007 

Total 	................................... 113,343 197,326 866,691 1,023,007 

Western Hemisphere - Hmisphre occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbada 	........................ - - - 

980 

32 

820 Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 175 240 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - 300 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
neerlandaises 	........................... - - 56,336 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 100,411 118,181 1,105,372 1,087,673 

Total 	................................... 100,586 118,421 1,162,988 1,088,525 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	............................ 213,929 315,747 2,029,679 2,540,915 



. 
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